

राष्ट्रीय स्वरूप

यहाँ से होना चाहिए। उन्होंने योग, जीवन का सुचारु कर देता है और गोरे के चदन प्रविष्टि करता है।

SCOOTERS INDIA LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 Lko-Goo Post Bag No. 23, Sarojini Nagar, Lucknow-226 008
 Ph. : 0522-2476242, 2476200, 2476150 Website : www.scootersindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2010.

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Previous accounting Year ended Audited
		30.06.2010	30.06.2009	31.03.2010
1.	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations b) Other Operating Income	2548.31 327.28	2377.12 264.36	11872.77 1024.34
2.	Total Expenditure a) Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade b) Consumption of raw materials c) Increase of finished Goods d) Employee cost e) Depreciation f) Other expenditure	2875.59 1897.98 2303.14 323.25 958.70 32.87 667.02	2641.48 (252.14) 1858.36 261.02 1101.89 37.61 304.46	12897.11 (N/A) (7) 8898.54 1001.17 4517.02 151.44 1451.68
3.	TOTAL Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before other income, interest & exceptional items (1-2)	3285.90	3351.40	15512.98
4.	Other income	(410.31)	(709.92)	(2615.87)
5.	Profit(Loss) before interest and exceptional items (2-4)	29.59	65.91	282.22
6.	Interest	(130.92)	(644.01)	(2263.64)
7.	Profit(Loss) after interest but before exceptional items (5-6)	228.70	58.96	536.90
8.	Exceptional items	(562.62)	(742.97)	(2800.54)
9.	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(333.92)	(683.01)	(2266.64)
10.	Tax Expense	(562.62)	(742.97)	(2800.54)
11.	Not Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(896.54)	(1425.98)	(5067.18)
12.	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)	(562.62)	(742.97)	(2800.54)
13.	Net Profit/Loss for the period (11-12)	(1459.16)	(2168.95)	(7867.72)
14.	Paid-up equity share capital* (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4299.00	4299.00	4299.00
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance-sheet) of previous accounting year.			
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized) b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized)	(1.31) (1.31)	(1.73) (1.73)	(6.51) (6.51)
17.	Public Share-holding Number of Share Holding Percentage of share holding	1,986,763 4.62	1,986,763 4.62	1,986,763 4.62
18.	Promoters and promoter group shareholding a) Encumbered Number of shares Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered Number of shares Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	41005490 100 95.38	41005490 100 95.38	41005490.00 100.00 95.38

- NOTE: 1. Figures for corresponding period have been regrouped, adjusted, wherever necessary.
 2. *Does not include Rs. 1049 lakhs (previous period Rs. 1049 Lakhs) sanctioned & released by GOI towards equity pending allotment.
 3. The above Financial results were approved by the Board in the Meeting held on 13.08.2010 after being approved and recommended by Audit Committee.
 4. Expenditure capitalized & prior period expenses/income, if any has been adjusted in other expenditure.
 a) Total complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil
 b) Total complaints received during the quarter - Nil
 c) Total complaints resolved during the quarter - Nil
 d) Total complaints pending at the end of the quarter - Nil

Date: 17.08.2010
Place: Lucknow

(JAU KUMAR)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director